
2007-2008 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-11   Conf: 10-9   Home: 13-4   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Gray, T.J. 27-27 916 33.9 148-330 .448 102-229 .445 50-60 .833 5 71 76 2.8 44 0 88 54 1 49 448 16.6
20 Jones, Anthony 28-9 681 24.3 99-254 .390 62-169 .367 29-47 .617 9 29 38 1.4 52 0 46 37 1 17 289 10.3
55 Taylor, Doug 27-27 517 19.1 91-145 .628 0-0 .000 73-101 .723 50 82 132 4.9 77 0 2 33 49 10 255 9.4
22 Jones, J.B. 27-24 780 28.9 76-172 .442 17-51 .333 57-85 .671 9 74 83 3.1 69 2 101 43 2 48 226 8.4
25 Edmison, John 27-19 602 22.3 73-162 .451 30-73 .411 32-52 .615 16 88 104 3.9 61 2 55 43 1 27 208 7.7
42 Clayborne, Asa 27-16 565 20.9 80-173 .462 24-73 .329 16-24 .667 21 94 115 4.3 46 0 19 31 6 17 200 7.4
54 Bundalo, Nikola 28-1 396 14.1 77-122 .631 0-0 .000 30-43 .698 45 65 110 3.9 60 3 4 33 15 7 184 6.6
15 Gathing, Jeremy 7-1 118 16.9 18-36 .500 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 12 26 38 5.4 12 0 0 14 2 8 44 6.3
03 Parker, Leonard 10-8 257 25.7 17-47 .362 0-8 .000 7-12 .583 21 22 43 4.3 15 0 60 26 0 20 41 4.1
04 Jones, Stephen 27-8 543 20.1 27-75 .360 14-52 .269 25-33 .758 4 45 49 1.8 42 1 46 32 1 15 93 3.4
34 Jassey, Saihou 25-0 189 7.6 27-58 .466 5-10 .500 6-8 .750 15 20 35 1.4 38 1 5 11 4 2 65 2.6
01 Maul, Edmonn 13-0 39 3.0 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 6-12 .500 1 4 5 0.4 5 0 6 2 0 3 8 0.6
10 Church, Dane 11-0 22 2.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.1 3 0 1 1 0 0 4 0.4
Total 28 5625 200.9 735-1582 .465 254-665 .382 341-493 .692 248 659 907 32.4 524 9 433 366 82 223 2065 73.75
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 666-1544 .431 167-487 .343 376-534 .704 317 689 1006 35.9 453 10 378 457 73 159 1875 66.96

Team Statistics SIUE OPP
SCORING 2065 1875
    Points Per Game 73.8 67.0
    Scoring Margin 6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 735-1582 666-1544
    Field Goal Pct .465 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 254-665 167-487
    3PT FG Pct .382 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 341-493 376-534
    FT Pct .692 .704
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 13.4
REBOUNDS 907 1006
    Rebounds Per Game 32.4 35.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.5 –
ASSISTS 433 378
    Assists Per Game 15.5 13.5
TURNOVERS 366 457
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 16.3
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 223 159
    Steals Per Game 8.0 5.7
BLOCKS 82 73
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.6
ATTENDANCE 16,661 8,751
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-980 11-796
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
SIU Edwardsville 1026 1028 11 2065
Opponents 889 973 13 1875

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/07 HARRIS-STOWE STATE W 90-61 1,428
11/17/07 at Wayne State L 74-84 254
11/20/07 ROBERT MORRIS W 107-85 723

* 11/29/07 BELLARMINE L 67-84 1,462
* 12/01/07 NORTHERN KENTUCKY L 67-83 1,022

12/04/07 at Oakland City W 76-63 503
12/17/07 HENDERSON STATE W 76-53 488
12/19/07 TRUMAN STATE W 58-48 632
12/21/07 TRINITY INTERNATIONAL W 69-52 502

* 01/05/08 QUINCY W 87-80 1,100
* 01/10/08 at Rockhurst L 63-70 410
* 01/12/08 at Drury L 61-76 1,014
* 01/17/08 INDIANAPOLIS W 64-50 1,400
* 01/19/08 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 60-82 1,100
* 01/24/08 at Kentucky Wesleyan L 69-77 1,200
* 01/26/08 at Southern Indiana L 69-74 2,000
* 01/31/08 MISSOURI S&T W 81-62 522
* 02/02/08 MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS W 74-55 1,102

02/04/08 OAKLAND CITY W 85-48 422
* 02/07/08 at Lewis L 70-76 625
* 02/09/08 at UW-Parkside W 99-84 917
* 02/14/08 at Missouri-St. Louis W 59-57 653
* 02/16/08 at Missouri S&T W 58-46 500
* 02/19/08 at Quincy L (OT) 72-74 675
* 02/21/08 SOUTHERN INDIANA W 70-58 1,100
* 02/28/08 DRURY W 87-49 1,700
* 03/01/08 ROCKHURST W 82-71 1,804

03/04/08 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 71-73 154

* = Conference game



2007-2008 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 30, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-9   Home: 7-3   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Gray, T.J. 19-19 669 35.2 106-238 .445 73-170 .429 41-49 .837 3 53 56 2.9 31 0 61 41 0 32 326 17.2
20 Jones, Anthony 19-7 490 25.8 64-168 .381 43-117 .368 24-37 .649 4 24 28 1.5 35 0 35 24 0 7 195 10.3
55 Taylor, Doug 18-18 372 20.7 66-108 .611 0-0 .000 51-73 .699 32 59 91 5.1 55 0 2 24 28 6 183 10.2
22 Jones, J.B. 19-18 575 30.3 58-123 .472 12-33 .364 40-60 .667 8 52 60 3.2 54 2 75 33 2 36 168 8.8
42 Clayborne, Asa 19-12 433 22.8 52-116 .448 21-55 .382 15-22 .682 10 77 87 4.6 34 0 15 19 3 13 140 7.4
25 Edmison, John 19-12 417 21.9 45-102 .441 19-45 .422 19-29 .655 8 55 63 3.3 41 0 40 31 1 13 128 6.7
54 Bundalo, Nikola 19-1 275 14.5 45-73 .616 0-0 .000 26-37 .703 21 39 60 3.2 34 1 3 20 8 5 116 6.1
03 Parker, Leonard 3-2 62 20.7 5-13 .385 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 7 2 9 3.0 4 0 8 6 0 2 13 4.3
04 Jones, Stephen 19-6 380 20.0 16-41 .390 11-32 .344 20-25 .800 2 32 34 1.8 28 1 25 22 0 6 63 3.3
15 Gathing, Jeremy 2-0 28 14.0 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 7 8 4.0 5 0 0 2 0 1 5 2.5
34 Jassey, Saihou 17-0 93 5.5 8-21 .381 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 9 7 16 0.9 28 1 2 9 2 1 19 1.1
01 Maul, Edmonn 7-0 25 3.6 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 1 3 4 0.6 3 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.4
10 Church, Dane 6-0 6 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3825 201.3 467-1013 .461 179-454 .394 246-347 .709 136 429 565 29.7 354 5 267 236 44 122 1359 71.53
Opponents 19 3825 201.3 459-1033 .444 118-329 .359 272-374 .727 207 466 673 35.4 312 8 261 278 56 104 1308 68.84

Team Statistics SIUE OPP
SCORING 1359 1308
    Points Per Game 71.5 68.8
    Scoring Margin 2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 467-1013 459-1033
    Field Goal Pct .461 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 179-454 118-329
    3PT FG Pct .394 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 9.4 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 246-347 272-374
    FT Pct .709 .727
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 14.3
REBOUNDS 565 673
    Rebounds Per Game 29.7 35.4
    Rebounds Margin -5.7 –
ASSISTS 267 261
    Assists Per Game 14.1 13.7
TURNOVERS 236 278
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 122 104
    Steals Per Game 6.4 5.5
BLOCKS 44 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.9
ATTENDANCE 12,312 7,994
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,231 9-888
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
SIU Edwardsville 646 702 11 1359
Opponents 600 695 13 1308

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/07 BELLARMINE L 67-84 1462
12/01/07 NORTHERN KENTUCKY L 67-83 1022
01/05/08 QUINCY W 87-80 1100
01/10/08 at  Rockhurst L 63-70 410
01/12/08 at  Drury L 61-76 1014
01/17/08 INDIANAPOLIS W 64-50 1400
01/19/08 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 60-82 1100
01/24/08 at  Kentucky Wesleyan L 69-77 1200
01/26/08 at  Southern Indiana L 69-74 2000
01/31/08 MISSOURI S&T W 81-62 522
02/02/08 MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS W 74-55 1102
02/07/08 at  Lewis L 70-76 625
02/09/08 at  UW-Parkside W 99-84 917
02/14/08 at  Missouri-St. Louis W 59-57 653
02/16/08 at  Missouri S&T W 58-46 500
02/19/08 at  Quincy L (OT) 72-74 675
02/21/08 SOUTHERN INDIANA W 70-58 1100
02/28/08 DRURY W 87-49 1700
03/01/08 ROCKHURST W 82-71 1804


